

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2007

SJM 35/a

February 28, 2007

Madam President:

Your **RULES COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 35

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 12, strike "ACTIVELY" and strike "STRAIN" and insert in lieu thereof "STRAINS".

2. On page 1, line 23, strike "strain" and insert in lieu thereof "strains" and strike "was" and insert in lieu thereof "were".

3. On page 1, after line 25, insert the following:

"WHEREAS, the 2005 New Mexico state university report, "Genetic Diversity of Chile Landraces from Northern New Mexico, Colorado and Mexico", identifies four Chimayo chile strains or landraces from among the seventeen native chile strains in northern New Mexico; and".

4. On page 2, line 4, strike "chile that is" and insert in lieu thereof "chiles".

5. On page 2, line 5, strike "is a" and insert in lieu thereof "compose".

6. On page 2, line 6, strike "land race" and insert in lieu thereof "landraces".

7. On page 2, line 12, strike "strain" and insert in lieu thereof "strains".

8. On page 2, line 13, strike "it is in its" and insert in lieu thereof "they are in the".

**FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2007**

SRC/SJM 35

Page 2

9. On page 2, line 16, strike "strain" and insert in lieu thereof "strains".

10. On page 2, line 17, strike "it is" and insert in lieu thereof "they are" and strike "is at its" and insert in lieu thereof "are at the".

11. On page 2, line 18, strike "is" and insert in lieu thereof "are".

12. On page 2, line 20, strike "strain" and insert in lieu thereof "strains".

13. On page 3, line 1, after "the" strike the remainder of the line and strike line 2 through "in" and insert in lieu thereof "chile farmers, former, present and future, in the community of".

14. On page 3, lines 8 and 9, strike "are actively cultivating" and insert in lieu thereof "cultivate" and on line 9 strike "strain" and insert in lieu thereof "strains".

15. On page 3, line 16, strike "actively" and strike "strain" and insert in lieu thereof "strains".

16. On page 4, line 5, strike "active" and after "farmers" strike the remainder of the line and strike line 6 through the comma.

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2007

SRC/SJM 35

Page 3

Respectfully submitted,

Linda M. Lopez, Chairman

Adopted _____ Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was 7 For 0 Against

Yes: 7

No: 0

Excused: Altamirano, Feldman

Absent: None

SJM035RU1

.168772.2